Requester: State of Oregon, Oregon Department of Human Services

Recipient: Whitehead, Carol A

2023-003607

Klamath County, Oregon



00314668202300036070010010

05/11/2023 11:42:23 AM

Fee: \$82.00

After recording,

return to:

Estate Administration Unit Attn: <u>Angie Moon</u> Oregon Department of Human Services P.O. Box 14021 Salem, OR 97309-5024

TERMINATION OF REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF TRANSFER OR ENCUMBRANCE

1. This termination pertains to the following described Request for Notice of Transfer or Encumbrance, recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 93.268, 205.246 and 411.694.

Whitehead, Carol A	
AY09490A / 113508	
9/19/2008	
2008-013076	
Klamath	
	AY09490A / 113508 9/19/2008 2008-013076

2. The Oregon Department of Human Services has determined that notice of transfer or encumbrance of the real property described in the above referenced Request for Notice no longer is required. Pursuant to such determination, the Department hereby releases and terminates its above referenced Request for Notice and discharges all requirements for notice of transfer or encumbrance by reason of the above referenced Request for Notice.

Executed this <u>5th</u> Day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>23</u>	·					
OREGON DEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES (ESTATE ADMINIS	STRATION UN	NIT)				
By: Shilly Warnock						
Name: Shelly Warnock		_				
Title: Administrative Specialist 1						
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion					:	
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this	_5 th day	y of	May	, 20	23	-
by [name:] Shelly Warnock	as [title]	Ad	ministrative	e Specialis	st 1	of the Estate
A Little to the Light of the Originary Device the of Liver on Com	Jack an its hal	a a l f				

Administration Unit of the Oregon Department of Human Services on its behalf.

Notary Public for Oregon 18-X My commission expires:

